

**County Council Local Committee for Eden - 11 December 2020**

**Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2021/22**

**Appendix 1 - NPRN Surface Treatment Programme**

Road No	Division	Section Location	Length (m)	Width (m)	Total Area (m2)	Estimated Cost	Cumulative Cost
U3479	Penrith Rural	Soulby Fell, Nr Dacre	751	3.05	2,291	£9,895	£9,895
U3042	Greystoke & Hesket	Nunclose, Nr Armathwaite	2291	3.44	7,881	£34,046	£43,941
U3035	Greystoke & Hesket	Colt Close, Nr Ivegill	2450	3.51	8,600	£37,150	£81,091
U3001	Greystoke & Hesket	Arnold House To Beaconside	977	3.79	3,703	£15,996	£97,087
U3026	Greystoke & Hesket	Black Syke To Hutton Grange	1282	3.12	4,000	£17,279	£114,367
U3328	Kirkby Stephen	The Buildings, Kaber	150	3.2	480	£2,074	£116,440
C3068	Appleby	Broadmire Staight To Catherine Holme, Nr Great Asby	1962	5.24	10,281	£44,413	£160,854
C3073	Kirkby Stephen	Scotchman's Bridge To Greenholme	710	4.67	3,316	£14,324	£175,177
C3073	Kirkby Stephen	Junction B6261 To Tebay Services North Entrance, Nr Orton	2364	5.96	14,089	£60,866	£236,044
C3030	Penrith Rural	Newbiggin To Kirkby Thore	3102	6.02	18,674	£80,672	£316,716
B5288	Penrith Rural	B5288 Bunkers Hill To Wreay Farm	2750	7.1	19,525	£84,348	£401,064
U3524	Penrith East	Fell Lane, Penrith - Brent Road To Beacon Edge	383	6.7	2,566	£11,086	£412,149
U3088	Alston & East Fellside	Busk, Nr Renwick	704	2.86	2,013	£8,698	£420,847
U3090	Alston & East Fellside	Mill Lane, Gamblesby	119	3.54	421	£1,820	£422,667
C3087	Kirkby Stephen	Tan Hill - Gate House To County Boundary	1700	4.3	7,310	£31,579	£454,246
B6261/C3072	Kirkby Stephen	Orton To Kelleth	4650	4.4	20,460	£88,387	£542,634
U3351	Appleby	Garbridge Lane, Appleby (Rivington Park To Roman Road)	294	5.36	1,576	£6,808	£549,441
B6413	Alston & East Fellside/ Penrith North	B6413 Nunwick Hall To Junction U3063	2055	5.6	11,508	£49,715	£599,156
					<b>Total</b>		<b>£599,156</b>
<b>Reserve Beds 2021/22</b>							
U3387	Eden Lakes	Butterwick, Nr Askham	156	3.4	530	£2,291	£2,291
U3212	Eden Lakes	Bolton Mill	212.4	3.99	847	£3,661	£5,952
B6413	Alston & East Fellside	B6413 Junction A686 The Luham To Junction U3063	1094	5.8	6,345	£27,411	£33,364
B6413	Penrith North	B6413 Nunwick Hall To Lazonby	3940	6.2	24,428	£105,529	£138,893
U3063	Alston & East Fellside	Toll Bar Cottage To Junction B6413, Nr Edenhall	930	5.1	4,743	£20,490	£159,382
U3267	Eden Lakes	Grange Hall, Nr Great Asby	1143	3.2	3,658	£15,801	£175,183
U3075	Alston & East Fellside	Croglin Village	437	5.71	2,495	£10,780	£185,963
C1037	Penrith North	Kitchen Hill - Catterlen Roundabout To Plumpton	3856	5.36	20,668	£89,286	£275,249
U3547	Penrith West	Rydale Crescent, Penrith	190.7	6.12	1,167	£5,042	£280,291
					<b>Total</b>		<b>£280,291</b>